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2024   SCHEDULE 

 
 
Monday, January 15 – Wednesday, January 17 – Miami, Florida 
 Parish Mission 
 St. John Neumann Catholic Church, 12125 SW 107th Ave, Miami, FL 33176; 
 www.sjn-miami.org; Tel +13052556642 
 
Monday, January 22 – Sunday, January 28 – Lima, Peru  
 22-26 January – National Retreat for Priests 
 28 January – General Session for the Laity 
 Contact: RCC Peru, www.rccperu.org; Tel +511 6221 4332 
 
Monday, February 26 – Wednesday, February 28 – South Norwood, London, UK 

Lenten Parish Mission 
St. Chad’s Catholic Church, 5 Whitworth Rd, London SE25 6XN, United Kingdom; 
www.saintchads.org; Tel +442086532806 

 
Monday, March 4 – Wednesday, March 6 – Stockport, UK 

Lenten Parish Mission 
St. Joseph’s Church, Tatton St., Stockport, Greater Manchester, SK1 1ET, United 
Kingdom; www.eucharisticshrine.com; email: stockportshrine@gmail.com 

 
Monday, March 11 – Wednesday, March 13 – Creeslough, Co. Donegal, Ireland 

Lenten Parish Mission 
St. Michael’s Church, Creeslough, Co. Donegal, F92 XD92, Ireland;  
email: creesloughparish@gmail.com; Tel +353 74 9138011 

 
Monday, March 18 – Wednesday, March 20 – Portadown, N. Ireland 

Lenten Parish Mission 
Drumcree Parish, 15 Moy Rd., Portadown, BT62 1QL, N. Ireland;  
Tel +44 28 3833 7323 

 
Monday, May 20 – Wednesday, May 22 – New York City, New York 

Parish Mission 
St. Patrick’s Cathedral, 460 Madison Ave., New York, NY 10022; 
www.saintpatrickscathedral.org 

 
Monday, June 10 – Friday, June 14 – Marienfried, Pfaffenhofen an der Roth, Germany 

Intercession for Priests 
Marienfriedstrabe 62, 89284 Pfaffenhofen an der Roth, Germany;  
+49 7302 92270; email: mail@marienfried.de 

 
Monday, June 17 – Thursday, June 20 – Riga, Latvia 
                  National Retreat for Priest, Archdiocese of Riga; email: info@katolis.lv;  
                  Tel +371 29948353 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Monday, June 24 – Friday, June 28 – Leeds, England 

Intercession for Priests – Hinsley Hall, 62 Headingley Ln., Leeds, England 
 registration required: info@hinsley-hall.co.uk 
 
Monday, August 5 – Knock, Co. Mayo, Ireland 

National Day of Intercession for Priests, Knock Shrine, Co. Mayo 
10:00am Talk for priests only 
11:30am Eucharistic Hour of prayer and praise (open to all) 
3:00pm Mass concluding with Eucharistic Healing Service (open to all) 
 

Thursday, August 8 – Dublin, Ireland 
7:00pm Mass followed by Intercession for Priests Traditional Prayer Meeting 
St. Peters Church, Phibsborough, Dublin 7, Ireland; www.stpetersphibsboro.ie 

 
Friday, August 16 – Saturday, August 17 – Faughart, Dundalk, Co. Louth, Ireland 

16 August – Evening Mass and Opening Talk 
17 August – Day of Prayer including Mass and Eucharistic Healing Service 

 
Monday, August 19 – Friday, August 23 – Maynooth, Co. Kildare, Ireland 

Intercession for Priests, St. Patrick’s College, Maynooth, Co. Kildare, Ireland 
registration required: events@nuim.ie 

 
Monday, September 9 – Friday, September 13 – Brenna, Poland 

Intercession for Priests – mzk.org.pl or www.intercessionforpriests.org 
 

Wednesday, September 18 – Monday, October 14 – Indonesia 
 Retreats for priests and laity 
 
Tuesday, October 29 – Sunday November 3 – Fatima, Portugal 

29 – 31 October – Retreat for Priests 
email: rcc.dioceselx@gmail.com 
2-3 November - CCR Convention for laity 
email: contacto@pneuma-rc.pt 
 

Friday, November 9 – Wednesday, November 13 – Krosno, Poland 
9-10 November – Laity Weekend 
11-13 November – Priests’ Retreat 
 

Monday, November 25 – Friday, November 29 – Cordoba, Argentina 
 Retreat for Priests 
 
 


